
Groom Tiger Varsity and Junior Varsity Football Schedule 2018 
Friday, August 31, 2018    JV vs Wilderado 5:30 p.m.  Varsity vs Silverton 7:30 p.m. at Groom 

Friday, September 7, 2018  JV Open    Varsity vs McLean 7:30 p.m. at McLean 

Friday, September 14, 2018 JV Open    Varsity vs Nazareth 7:30 p.m. at Groom 

Thursday, September 20, 2018 JV vs Claude 6:00 p.m.       at Claude 

*Friday, September 21, 2018     Varsity vs Cotton Center 7:30 p.m. at Groom  

Friday, September 28, 2018 JV vs Valley 5:30 p.m.  Varsity vs Valley 7:30 p.m.  at Valley 

Friday, October 5, 2018  JV vs Wildorado 5:30 p.m. Varsity OPEN    at Groom  

Friday, October 12, 2018  JV Open    Varsity vs Miami 7:30 p.m.  at Groom 

Thursday, October 18, 2018 JV vs Happy 5:30 p.m.       at Groom 

**Friday , October 19, 2018      Varsity vs Hedley 7:30 p.m.  at Groom 

**Thursday, October 25, 2018  JV vs Lefors 5:30 p.m.  Varsity vs Lefors 7:30 p.m.  at Lefors 

**Friday, November 2, 2018  JV vs Follett 5:30 p.m. Varsity vs Follett 7:30 p.m.  at Groom 

**Thursday, November 8, 2018    JV Open    Varsity vs Higgins 7:30 p.m. at Higgins  

 

*Homecoming, ** District Contests 

JV Games and Times are subject to change. 

Groom Junior High Football Schedule  2018 

Friday, September 14, 2018  vs Nazareth   5:30 p.m.   at Groom 

Friday, September 21, 2018  vs Cotton Center  5:30 p.m.   at Groom 

Thursday, September 27, 2018  vs Valley    5:30 p.m.   at Groom 

Friday, October 12, 2018   vs Miami    5:30 p.m.   at Groom 

Friday, October 19, 2018   vs Hedley    5:30 p.m.   at Groom 

Thursday, October 25, 2018  vs Lefors    3:30 p.m. (If JV)  at Lefors 

Friday, November 2, 2018   vs Follett    3:30 p.m. (If JV)  at Groom  

Thursday, November 8, 2018  vs Higgins    5:30 p.m.   at Higgins 

Times are subject to change as needed 


